VERMONT GAS SYSTEMS, INC. TRANSMISSION LINE EXPOSURE REPORT

_{Date:} 7/31/2019	Pipe Ex ₁	osure	e: Excavation	ı 🗸	Erosion	Lan	dslide□	Photos taken Y		
Location: Excavation Site 3 - Palmer Chicken Farm Length Unsupported Pipe: 5'										
Dig safe Ticket Number 20192913493					Pipe Diameter: 12"			Wall Thickness:).375"	
Municipality/Town: New I	VGS facilities marked: Y✓N ☐ As-Bui				As-Buil	Station No 1926	+81			
Pipeline As-Built Sheet: 73		High	Consequence Area: Y ☐ N ☑			4	HCA segment number: N/A			
			Coating Type: FBE]	Pipe Depth: 4'5"			
Coating Condition: - Bon	Di	sbonded [ed ☐ Coating Replaced: Y ✓ N ☐							
Type Replacement Coating: Denso Densyl Wax Tape Replacement Coating Length: Approx. 2'								Approx. 2'		
Erosion length: N/A	Erosion Depth: N/A				Erosion Lo					
Exposed bare pipe:Y ✓ N					Pitting ma			UT Gauge: 0.2	15" min.	
Soil: Sand Clay Loam Cinders Refuse Rock Soil Packing: Loose Medium Hard										
Soil Sample Taken: Y ☐ N	7				Soil Moist	ure Con	itent: Dry	☐ Damp☐ Wet☑		
			eign Pipe crossi rance: N/A	ng				sing ties taken: Y	ng ties taken: Y□N✓	
Comments: -Excavated for inspection beginning Friday, July 26, 2019Mears conducted coating inspection on Monday, July 29, 2019. Found no coating anomaliesVGS sand-blasted ILI indicated area on Wednesday, July 31, 2019Mears conducted UT grid and mag. particle test of the prepared surfaceNo mag. particle indicationsSee Mears report for UT grid findings. Found minimum w.t. of 0.215" -RT was conducted by Jan-X on the indication location and revealed darker film indicating reduced wall thicknessRe-coated exposed area with Denso Densyl Wax TapeBackfilled with native clay.										
Clock: M. Lawliss VGS Employee: M. Lawliss										

Supervisor/Manager Initials: AG Date: 8/16/2019

VERMONT GAS SYSTEMS, INC. TRANSMISSION LINE EXPOSURE REPORT SUPPLEMENTAL FOR ASSESSMENT EXCAVATIONS

Date: 7/31/2019 Locat:	ion: Excavation	Site	3 - Palmer Chick	en Farm	Town: Ne	w Haven				
Project/Work Plan Date: 07/	Revis	sion #: ()	Pipe Diameter: 12"							
Length of Pipe Exposed & Ins	spected: Expo	sed	5' of Pipe, F	Remove	ed Appro	ox. 2' of Co	atin			
Pipe Condition: Good. For FBE (on f shape.			g (on pipe), C ape over prev							
Jeeping Results: Good. Jee	ped at 7000	Ov, no	o coating ano	malies fo	ound.					
Trench and Backfill Condition Found clean, rock-free Backfilled with native c	clay. Zinc ril					_	tc.):			
Indication/Anomaly Found:	Wall Loss	√	Dent	Ova	ality	Weld Anoma	aly			
indication/Anomary Pound.	Manufacturin Anomaly	ng	Other:			N/A				
Dimension of Indication/Anor	maly (if found):	Lei	ngth = 2 "	Width =	1"	Depth = N/A	4			
Repair Made: Yes No Length of Repair: N/A										
Repair Type (i.e. Clock Sprin	g, Weld Sleeve,	etc.):	N/A							
Repair Notes: Internal wal	l loss. Exteri	ior re	pair wrap not	approve	ed for inte	erior wall los	S.			
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS Removed coating from pi UT gauge to determine to ERW. Lowest wall-thickner 2"x1". Found the two other of 0.309" and 0.335". See	pe, found smocation of ano ess reading a er indications	maly it 0.2° as ca	. Found indicati 15". Approxima alled out by ILI	ion on or te size b	very near ased on 1	to the longitu " UT grid read	udinal dings:			
* Please fill out form co	mpletely. If	info	rmation is una	vailable	, fill in "N	I/A".				
** Take pictures of the	indication if	foun	d, trench cond	litions, a	ınd any re	epairs made.				
Clock: 389 VGS Employee: M. Lawliss										
Supervisor/Manager Initials: AG Date: 8/16/2019										













